Vane wheel measuring tube FA(R) Di FM
________________________________________________________________________________________________
  U452_FADi_FM_D_e_251118 1/13
Vane wheel measuring tube FA(R) Di
for use in gaseous and liquid media
Functional principle
 vane wheel flow sensor
 sensing the vane rotation;

 *  100 °C design
 **  260 °C and 370 °C design
Model designation / order code (examples)
FA Di 40 G … E  p10 ZG30 EN UFA
FA Di 150 G … E  P6 ZG30 ASME
FAR Di 40 G … E  p6 ZG30 EN UFA
(1) (2) (3) … (4)  (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Sensor type
 Description  Design
 FA Di …  vane wheel measuring tube without direction sensing
 FAR Di …  vane wheel measuring tube with ± direction sensing
Vane wheel measuring tube FA(R) Di FM
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U452_FADi_FM_D_e_251118
6/13
(2) Measuring tube inside diameter
 … 25 …  tube inside diameter 25 mm
 … 40 …  tube inside diameter 40 mm
 … 50 …  tube inside diameter 50 mm
 … 80 …  tube inside diameter 80 mm
 … 100 …  tube inside diameter 100 mm
 … 150 …  tube inside diameter 150 mm
 … 200 …  tube inside diameter 200 mm
(3) Medium *
 ... GF ...  air/gases or gas mixtures
 * Most sensors up to 260 °C can also be used in liquids. However, the appropriate vane wheel article
    and water calibration must be selected for this purpose. (see page 9)
Protection
    Transducer housing    IP65
    Measuring tube with integrated vane wheel IP68
(4) Sensor material / materials in contact with the medium *
 Design   Material measuring tube  Material vane wheel  others
 ... E ...
    stainless steel
 stainless steel
 1.4404/AISI 316L
 1.4305, 1.4571
 stainless steel 1.xy  PVDF, vespel,
 ceramics Al2O3
 * Not all mentioned materials are used in every sensor. Materials may differ for individual sensors.
 Detailed information about a desired sensor on request!
Permissible temperature of the medium / sealing material
Sealing-
material *
Permissible temperature of
the medium
Article No.
'tmax +100 °C'
PTFE, FKM (standard) -20 … +100 °C B018/901
PTFE -40 … +100 °C B018/902
Graphite, FKM -20 … +100 °C B018/903
'tmax +260 °C'
Graphite -40 … +260 °C B018/911
PTFE -40 … +260 °C B018/912
'tmax +370 °C'
Graphite -40 … +370 °C B018/921